

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1201 of 2022

Appellant :- Sadhu And 5 Others

Respondent :- Smt. Kaushilya And 12 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ramesh Rai, Mukesh Dhar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Vikas Mani Srivastava, Ravindra
Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Step taken.

Office to proceed.

Order Date :- 29.8.2023

Imroz

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.)