

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1201 of 2022

Appellant :- Sadhu And 5 Others

Respondent :- Smt. Kaushilya And 12 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Mukesh Dhar Dwivedi, Ramesh Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ravindra Kumar Srivastava, Vikas Mani
Srivastava

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

1 Instant second appeal is listed under the head of expedited matter by Hon'ble Supreme Court.

2. No one is appeared for either of the parties.

3. In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for the day.

4. Last opportunity are granted to the parties to argue the matter.

5. List this matter again for admission on 18.3.2025.

Order Date :- 18.2.2025

m.a.