

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1201 of 2022

Appellant :- Sadhu And 5 Others

Respondent :- Smt. Kaushilya And 12 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Mukesh Dhar Dwivedi, Ramesh Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ravindra Kumar Srivastava, Vikas Mani Srivastava

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav, J.

List this case after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 29.7.2025

Krishna*