



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1201 of 2022

Sadhu And 5 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt. Kaushilya And 12 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mukesh Dhar Dwivedi, Ramesh Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ravindra Kumar Srivastava, Vikas Mani Srivastava

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Ramesh Rai, learned counsel for the appellants prays for an accommodation in order to argue on the point of admission.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 15.09.2025.

Sri Vikas Mani Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondents is present.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

September 4, 2025
Shahroz